
Northwestern (4-6) -vs- # 8 Texas A&M (7-3)
2/15/2026 at Clearwater, Fla. (Eddie C. Moore)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sidne Peters (3-0)
Loss: Mason, Marina (1-3)
Save: Taylor Pannell (1)
HBP: Dohse, Signe
PB: Maddie Sauni (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jim Cooper First: Destini Robinson Third Base: Jacob Agee 
Start: 1 pm   Time: 2:30   Weather: 77, Windy and Cloudy
Game notes:
- Blea faced 3 batters in the 3rd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Northwestern 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 6 2
Texas A&M 0 0 2 1 1 2 X 6 10 1

Northwestern 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nieto, Grace 2b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Nader, Kelsey rf 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Avvisato, Kaylie cf 3 1 1 3 1 1 1
Raye, Emma c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Medina, Tru 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Robinson, Kansas 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cunnea, Izzy lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Donahey, Bridget ss 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
McCue, Teagan dp 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Garden, Avery ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Blea, Emma p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dohse, Signe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cunningham, Renae p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mason, Marina p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 5 6 5 3 6 4

HR: Avvisato, Kaylie (1)
E: Nieto, Grace (1); Raye, Emma (1)

Texas A&M 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kennedy Powell 3b 4 2 3 1 0 1 0
Ariel Kowalewski rf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Paislie Allen lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mya Perez dp 4 0 2 2 0 0 2
    Piper White pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tallen Edwards 2b 1 0 0 1 1 1 0
Micaela Wark 1b 4 1 1 1 0 1 2
    Hailey Golden pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KK Dement ss 4 0 2 0 0 1 2
Maddie Sauni c 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
Kelsey Mathis lf/rf 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
Frankie Vrazel cf 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Kate Munnerlyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sidne Peters p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor Pannell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 6 10 6 3 9 7

2B: Mya Perez (1); KK Dement (1)
HR: Micaela Wark (1)
SH: Frankie Vrazel (1)
SF: Tallen Edwards (1)
SB: Kennedy Powell (1)
HBP: Ariel Kowalewski (1); Tallen Edwards (1)
E: KK Dement (1)

Northwestern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Blea, Emma 2.0 3 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 9 11 0 3 50
Dohse, Signe 1.2 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 5 9 0 2 39
Cunningham, Renae 0.2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 16
Mason, Marina (L, 1-3) 1.2 3 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 8 9 1 1 32
Totals 10 6 5 3 9 0 0 2 0 26 33 2 6 137

Texas A&M IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kate Munnerlyn 2.1 3 4 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 10 11 3 2 40
Sidne Peters (W, 3-0) 3.2 2 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 13 15 4 4 51
Taylor Pannell (S, 1) 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 15
Totals 6 5 4 3 6 0 0 0 0 27 30 8 7 106



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Northwestern - Top of 1st NU TAM
Nieto grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Nader struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 0 0
Avvisato struck out looking (3-2 KBBBFFK). 0 0

Texas A&M - Bottom of 1st NU TAM
POWELL struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBS). 0 0
KOWALEWSKI grounded out to p (2-2 BBKF). 0 0
PEREZ doubled to right center (3-1 BKBB). 0 0
EDWARDS, TA. walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
WARK reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-1 KB); EDWARDS, TA. out at second ss to 2b; PEREZ
advanced to third. 0 0

Northwestern - Top of 2nd NU TAM
Raye grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Medina flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Robinson flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0

Texas A&M - Bottom of 2nd NU TAM
DEMENT grounded out to ss (2-2 KKBB). 0 0
SAUNI struck out looking (1-2 FBSK). 0 0
MATHIS struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 0

Northwestern - Top of 3rd NU TAM
Cunnea flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
Donahey walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 0 0
McCue singled to third base (0-1 K); Donahey advanced to second. 0 0
Nieto singled through the left side, RBI (2-1 KBB); McCue advanced to second; Donahey scored. 1 0
McCue advanced to third. 1 0
Nader singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-2 KBS); Nieto advanced to third;
McCue scored, scored on an error by ss, obstruction, unearned. 2 0
PETERS to p for MUNNERLYN. 2 0
No play. 2 0
Avvisato homered to center field, 3 RBI (1-1 BK); Nader scored; Nieto scored. 5 0
Raye flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 5 0
Medina flied out to lf (0-2 KK). 5 0

Texas A&M - Bottom of 3rd NU TAM
VRAZEL walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 0
POWELL singled, bunt (2-1 KBB); VRAZEL advanced to second. 5 0
KOWALEWSKI singled through the right side, RBI (1-2 KKB); POWELL advanced to third; VRAZEL scored. 5 1
Dohse to p for Blea. 5 1
PEREZ reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, RBI (3-2 BBKKB); KOWALEWSKI out at second p to ss;
POWELL scored. 5 2
WHITE, P. pinch ran for PEREZ. 5 2
EDWARDS, TA. hit by pitch (0-1 K); WHITE, P. advanced to second. 5 2
WARK struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 5 2
DEMENT singled to shortstop (1-2 KFB); EDWARDS, TA. advanced to second; WHITE, P. advanced to third,
out at home ss to 2b to c. 5 2

Northwestern - Top of 4th NU TAM
Robinson grounded out to 3b (1-1 BS). 5 2
Cunnea grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 5 2



Donahey struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKBS). 5 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Texas A&M - Bottom of 4th NU TAM
SAUNI walked (3-2 BSSBBB). 5 2
MATHIS struck out looking (1-2 SBFK). 5 2
SAUNI advanced to second on a throwing error by c. 5 2
VRAZEL grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (2-1 BBK); SAUNI advanced to third. 5 2
POWELL singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BK); SAUNI scored, unearned. 5 3
POWELL stole second. 5 3
KOWALEWSKI hit by pitch (3-2 BBFFB). 5 3
PEREZ to dp for WHITE, P.. 5 3
Cunningham to p for Dohse. 5 3
PEREZ flied out to rf (0-1 K). 5 3

Northwestern - Top of 5th NU TAM
McCue struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 5 3
Nieto singled up the middle (0-0). 5 3
Nader reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (0-2 FK); Nieto out at second p to 2b. 5 3
Nader advanced to second on a passed ball. 5 3
Avvisato walked (3-1 BKBBB). 5 3
Raye walked (3-1 BBBKB); Avvisato advanced to second; Nader advanced to third. 5 3
Medina flied out to lf (1-2 KBF). 5 3

Texas A&M - Bottom of 5th NU TAM
EDWARDS, TA. struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 5 3
WARK homered to right field, RBI (0-0). 5 4
DEMENT doubled to center field (3-2 KBBBKFFF). 5 4
Mason to p for Cunningham. 5 4
SAUNI struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 5 4
MATHIS struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FKFS). 5 4

Northwestern - Top of 6th NU TAM
Robinson struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 5 4
Cunnea grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 5 4
Donahey popped up to 2b (1-1 BK). 5 4

Texas A&M - Bottom of 6th NU TAM
VRAZEL grounded out to 2b (1-2 KFB). 5 4
POWELL singled, bunt (1-1 BK). 5 4
KOWALEWSKI singled to pitcher (2-1 KBB); POWELL advanced to second. 5 4
PEREZ singled through the right side, RBI (3-2 BFBFB); KOWALEWSKI advanced to third; POWELL scored. 5 5
EDWARDS, TA. flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (1-0 B); KOWALEWSKI scored. 5 6
WARK reached on an error by 2b (1-0 B); PEREZ advanced to second. 5 6
GOLDEN pinch ran for WARK. 5 6
DEMENT struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 5 6

Northwestern - Top of 7th NU TAM
WARK to 1b for GOLDEN. 5 6
PANNELL to p for PETERS. 5 6
ALLEN, P. to lf for KOWALEWSKI. 5 6
MATHIS to rf. 5 6
Garden pinch hit for McCue. 5 6
Garden struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBS). 5 6
Nieto grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBSF). 5 6



Nader singled up the middle (0-0). 5 6
Avvisato flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 5 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Texas A&M - Bottom of 7th NU TAM


